# OP \$140.00 258892

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Concrete Pipe, Inc.	FORMERLY Seubert Holdings, Inc.	08/29/2014	Corporation: MINNESOTA
L.W. Makens, L.L.C.		08/29/2014	Corporation: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Seubert Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	30622 Forest Boulevard	
City:	Stacy	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55079	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2588921	"WHERE THE CUSTOMER IS ALWAYS KING"
Registration Number:	2588922	"WHERE THE CUSTOMER IS ALWAYS KING"
Registration Number:	2842584	
Registration Number:	2862217	INTRAFLOW
Registration Number:	2636202	ROYAL ENTERPRISES AMERICA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123397121

Email: trademark@bestlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David G. Schelzel
Address Line 1: Best & Flanagan LLP

Address Line 2:60 S. Sixth Street, Suite 2700Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Schelzel
SIGNATURE:	/David G. Schelzel/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0739

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Bill of Sale and Assignment Trademarks Seubert Holdings Inc#page1.tif source=Bill of Sale and Assignment Trademarks Seubert Holdings Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0740

## **BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT**

Royal Concrete Pipe, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Royal"), and L.W. Makens, L.L.C., a Minnesota limited liability company ("LWM," and together with Royal, the "Sellers"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 8, 2014 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") by and among Sellers, Seubert Holdings, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("SHI"), Seubert Real Estate, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("SREL," and together with SHI, the "Buyers"), the respective shareholders and members of the Sellers, and L.W. Makens (the "Seller Representative"), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to SHI all right, title, and interest in and to all of the Assets described in Section 1.1 of the Asset Purchase Agreement, other than the Gravel Pit, free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, and encumbrances, except the Permitted Liens.

This Bill of Sale and Assignment is made pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, and all limitations, representations, warranties, covenants, and indemnities contained therein are hereby incorporated by reference. Any capitalized terms contained herein but not defined shall have the meanings given to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

This Bill of Sale is binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the successors and assigns of Buyers and Sellers.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sellers have caused this Bill of Sale and Assignment to be executed as of this 29<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

Royal Concrete Pipe, Inc.

By: Sumaken

Its: Glesced

L.W. Makens, L.L.C.

By: Sumaken

Its: CEd

021734/314001/1913632\_1

1

# Trademarks:

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
WHERE THE CUSTOMER IS ALWAYS KING (And Design)	US	2,588,92;	02-Jul-03
WHERE THE CUSTOMER IS ALWAYS KING (And Design)	US	2,588,922	02-Jul-03
Design - Picture of Crown	US	2,842,584	18-May-04
INTRA FLOW	US	2,862,217	13-Jul-04
ROYAL ENTERPRISES AMERICA (And Design)	US	2,636,202	15-Oct-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 005974 FRAME: 0742

**RECORDED: 01/26/2017**